

MBCI
USDA RUS GRANT PHASE VI
PEARL RIVER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

BID PLACE:
Public Utilities
Choctaw, MS

BID DATE: 08/31/2018
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

BID TABULATION

Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety

Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.
02449-MC
Federal Insurance

T.L. Wallace Construction, Inc.
03770-MC
ARCH

H & M Construction
10896-MC
Western Surety

Greenbriar DSLP
04621-MC
Hartford Fire

ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	1	EA	Project Sign	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 81,386.00	\$ 81,386.00	\$ 111,418.00	\$ 111,418.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
3	1	LS	Existing Head Works Demolition(Drawing #10)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	1	LS	Utility Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	1	LS	Concrete Cast-in-Place(Structure, 4500 PSI)	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 353,445.00	\$ 353,445.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
6	1	LS	Concrete Cast-in-Place (Driveway, 4500 PSI)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,180.00	\$ 34,180.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	1	LS	Concrete Cast-in-Place (Incidental, 3000 PSI)	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 22,285.00	\$ 22,285.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
8	1	LS	Stair Assemblies (Two) – Prefab Aluminum or Reinforced Concrete	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	7	EA	Stop Gate Assembly - Prefab Aluminum (all sizes)	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 78,890.00
10	1	EA	Slide Gate Assembly – Prefab Aluminum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
11	1	LS	Aluminum Handrail – New Headworks	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
12	1	LS	Aluminum Handrail – At Old Headworks	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
13	1	LS	Aluminum Handrail - At UV Equipment	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	1	LS	Metal Gratings - New Headworks	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
15	1	LS	Metal Gratings – At Old Headworks	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	1	LS	Metal Gratings – At UV Equipment	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	1	LS	Cleaning & Painting - Influent Pump Sta.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 19,660.00	\$ 19,660.00
18	1	LS	Cleaning & Painting - RAS Piping/Valves	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
19	1	LS	Cleaning & Painting- UV Lifting Assembly	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,859.00	\$ 10,859.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
20	1	LS	Cleaning & Painting-3 Ex. Clarifier Bridge	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 24,025.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	1	LS	Facility Controls & Wiring	\$ 262,606.00	\$ 262,606.00	\$ 457,990.00	\$ 457,990.00	\$ 453,000.00	\$ 453,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00
22	50	CY	Coarse Aggregate –Incidental (LVM)	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
23	50	TN	Coarse Aggregate - #610 Limestone (New Structure Foundation Pad)	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	50	CY	Additional Select Bedding (LVM)	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	1	LS	Site Work (@ New Improvements)	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 18,955.00	\$ 18,955.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	500	CY	Select Imported Backfill (LVM)(New Structure)	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	1	LS	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
28	1	LS	Temporary Erosion Checks	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	1	LS	SWPPP Maintenance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	270	LF	Chain Link Fencing (6' + 3 barbed wire)	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00
31	1	EA	Chain Link Fence Sliding Gate (25' wide @6' height+3 strands barbed wire)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	1	LS	Re-Install Ex. Fence Gates at Influent PS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
33	1	LS	Site Restoration (Entire Site)	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	2	EA	4' Dia. Manhole, Depth As Required	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,955.00	\$ 11,910.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	220	LF	4" C900 PVC Water Main (Class 235)	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00

MBCI
USDA RUS GRANT PHASE VI
PEARL RIVER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

BID PLACE:
Public Utilities
Choctaw, MS

BID DATE: 08/31/2018
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

BID TABULATION

Bidder			Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.	T.L. Wallace Construction, Inc.	H & M Construction	Greenbriar DSLP					
Certificate of Responsibility			02449-MC	03770-MC	10896-MC	04621-MC					
Surety			Federal Insurance	ARCH	Western Surety	Hartford Fire					
ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	160	LF	2.5" PVC Water Main (Schedule 80)	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,360.00
37	1	EA	Hot Tap Tie-In (6"x4")(Includes Valve)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	32	LF	Steel Cased Bore for 4" C900	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,680.00
39	2	EA	Yard Post Hydrant Assembly	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
40	3	EA	2.5 " Gate Valve Assembly	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
41	1	EA	Backflow Preventer	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
42	1	LF	3" Reduced Pressure Assembly Disinfection-Water Improvements	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
43	195	EA	24" Dia. DIP Gravity Sewer (All Depths)	\$ 180.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,000.00
44	1	EA	Tie-In New 24" DIP Gravity Sewer to Ex. MH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	1	EA	Tie-In New 24" DIP to Ex. Reinforced Concrete Wet Well (Cored Opening)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	1	EA	24" Plug Valve Assembly - Existing 24" DIP Gravity Main	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
47	1	LS	24" Plug Valve Assembly – New 24" DIP Gravity Main	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
48	1	LS	4" Underdrain System @ New Headworks	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
49	1	EA	Storm Drainage System @ New Headworks (At Dumpsters)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
50	1	1	On-Site Duplex PS Rehab (Submersible)	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 46,175.00	\$ 46,175.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
51	3	EA	Influent Triplex Pump Station Rehab	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 47,795.00	\$ 143,385.00	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 150,900.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
52	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,185.00	\$ 28,185.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
53	4	EA	RAS Pump Assembly Replacement	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
54	1	LS	14" DIP Force Main & Fittings	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
55	1	EA	Tie-In New 14" DIP FM to Ex. 14" FM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
56	1	EA	Tie-In New 14" DIP FM to New Manhole	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
57	1	EA	14" Plug Valve Assembly for New FM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,178.00	\$ 7,178.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
58	1	EA	14" Plug Valve Assembly for Ex. FM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
59	1	EA	Grinding & Screening Assembly	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 165,300.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
60	1	EA	Vortex Grit Removal Assembly	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 622,300.00	\$ 622,300.00	\$ 673,000.00	\$ 673,000.00	\$ 647,000.00	\$ 647,000.00
61	3	EA	Final Clarifier Rehab	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 181,070.00	\$ 543,210.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 567,000.00	\$ 218,000.00	\$ 654,000.00
62	500	SF	Final Clarifier Bottom Grout Repair	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 46,000.00
63	3	EA	Final Clarifier Access Bridge Assembly Rehab	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
64	6	EA	Propeller Aerator Assembly (20 HP+4 HP)	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 303,750.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
65	2	EA	Floating Aerator Assembly (20 HP-Digester)	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 24,715.00	\$ 49,430.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 146,000.00
66	1	EA	Floating Aerator Assembly (3 HP-Post Aeration)	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
67	1	EA	Duplex Rotary Blower Assembly (5 HP)	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 28,445.00	\$ 28,445.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
68	1	EA	UV Disinfection Assembly	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 284,550.00	\$ 284,550.00	\$ 317,000.00	\$ 317,000.00	\$ 321,000.00	\$ 321,000.00
69	1	EA	Influent Flow Monitoring/Recording Assembly	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
70	1	EA	Effluent Flow Sensor Assembly	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 5,030.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
71	1	LS	Polymer Feed System Assembly	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 31,030.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1-71)				\$ 3,180,722.00		\$ 3,713,308.00		\$ 3,888,150.00		\$ 4,186,350.00	

**MBCI
USDA RUS GRANT PHASE VI
PEARL RIVER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT**

**BID PLACE:
Public Utilities
Choctaw, MS**

**BID DATE: 08/31/2018
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

BID TABULATION**

**Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety**

**Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.
02449-MC
Federal Insurance**

**T.L. Wallace Construction, Inc.
03770-MC
ARCH**

**H & M Construction
10896-MC
Western Surety**

**Greenbriar DSLP
04621-MC
Hartford Fire**

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES

ITEM	QUAN	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
AA 1	1	LS	Demolition of Abandoned Elevated Static Screen, Tower, & Stair System	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
AA 2	16	CY	Concrete Paved Ditches, 3000 PSI	\$ 715.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00		
AA 3	120	CY	Concrete Cast-in-Place (Equipment Storage Pads, 4,500 PSI)	\$ 645.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 51,000.00		
AA 4	1	EA	Manually Cleaned Bar Screen Assembly	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00		
AA 5	1	LS	Existing Building Modifications	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,990.00	\$ 37,990.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00		
AA 6	275	TN	Asphalt Paving Overlay (1.5" Surface Course)	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 64,625.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 52,250.00		
AA 7	50	TN	Asphalt Paving (Employee Parking), 2" Surface Course & 2" Base Course	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00		
AA 8	1	LS	Grinding & Screening Assembly	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 156,137.00	\$ 156,137.00	\$ 166,200.00	\$ 166,200.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00		
AA 9	1	LS	Basic Electrical Installation & Equipment	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 178,240.00	\$ 178,240.00	\$ 182,600.00	\$ 182,600.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 318,000.00		
AA10	1	LS	Existing Conduit Supports	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00		
AA11	10	EA	Existing PVC Conduit Repairs (All Sizes, Maximum 10 LF)	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00		
AA12	100	LF	Replace Existing ¾" PVC Conduit with New Aluminum Conduit with Supports (Above Grade)	\$ 195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00		
AA13	100	LF	Replace Existing 1" PVC Conduit with New Aluminum Conduit with New Supports (Above Grade)	\$ 207.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00		
AA14	100	LF	Replace Existing 1" PVC Conduit with New Aluminum Conduit with New Supports (Above Grade)	\$ 207.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00		
AA15	100	LF	Replace Existing 1.25" PVC Conduit with New Aluminum Conduit with New Supports (Above Grade)	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00		
AA16	100	LF	Replace Existing 1.50" PVC Conduit with New Aluminum Conduit with New Supports (Above Grade)	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00		
AA17	100	LF	Replace Existing 2.0" PVC Conduit with New Aluminum Conduit with New Supports (Above Grade)	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00		
AA18	1	LS	Motor Control Center Assembly	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 290,176.00	\$ 290,176.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 314,000.00		
AA19	1	LS	SCADA System Assembly (Includes Influent Pump Station)	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,045.00	\$ 35,045.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00		
AA20	2	EA	Remote Telemetry Cellular Units	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 14,015.00	\$ 28,030.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00		

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.
This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.


Jerry Tulips, P.E.
 Registered Professional Engineer No. 6175
 State of Mississippi

